
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029495-2022 

Contract

Webinar Platform

H M Revenue & Customs

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029495

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037722  

Published 19 October 2022, 3:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

H M Revenue & Customs

Customs House Annexe,20 Lower Thames Street

LONDON

EC3R6EE

Contact

Hifzur Khan

Email

hifzur.khan@hmrc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000558444

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029495-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029495-2022
mailto:hifzur.khan@hmrc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

UK TAX

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Webinar Platform

Reference number

CW62560

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Webinar SaaS Subscription Contract - Webinar platform

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £51,408

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

GoTo Webinar Service Plus License x 24 licenses

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This Call-off Contract can be extended by the Buyer for a further period of 12 months, by
giving the Supplier 4 weeks' written notice before its expiry



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to restricted
procedure

Explanation:

N/A

Procured via g-cloud 12 framework - competition is not allowed on this framework

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CW62560

Title

GoToWebinar

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GoTo Technologies UK Limited

5 New Street Square

London

EC4A 3TW

Email

jenna.early@goto.com

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:jenna.early@goto.com


Page 6 to 6

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

10057996

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £51,408

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

HMRC

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-13T23:09:35+0100
	TCPDF




